

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Department of Health & Family Welfare South 24 Parganas

Administrative Building, M R Bangur Hospital Complex, 241, DeshapranSashmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata 33. Mail Id- cmohs24pgs@gmail.com, Website- www.spghealthgov.in, Phone no / Fax - 033-2422 1037, 033-2422-0124

Memo No. CMOH(SPG)/1367

## ENGAGEMNT NOTICE (2<sup>nd</sup> list)

Date: 19.02,24

The selected candidates for the different posts under National Health Mission will join purely on contractual basis as per Recruitment notification (contractual) memo no. CMOH(SPG)/DH&FWS/5445, Dated 08.06.2022 & CMOH(SPG)/DH&FWS/4070, Dated 26.04.2023 as noted below.

Selected candidates are requested to report to the Secretary, DH & FW Samiti, S24Pgs and Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas within 29.02.24 for joining under PC&PNDT and NPHCE Programme otherwise the candidature will be cancelled from the list and the next candidate from the panel will be selected for the vacant post. The panel will be valid for the one year from the date of publication of the engagement notice.

## Post : Programme Assistant (PC&PNDT)

Sl. No.	Reg. No.	Name of the Candidate	Caste	Place of Posting
1	344646	Subhojit Santra	UR	CMOH Office, S24Pgs.

## Post: Hospital Attendant (NPHCE)

Sl. No.	Reg. No.	Name of the Candidate	Caste	Place of Posting
1	223106	Arijit Sanati	UR	South 24 Parganas

## **Post : Sanitary Attendant (NPHCE)**

Sl. No.	Reg. No.	Name of the Candidate	Caste	Place of Posting
1	224039	Asim Mondal	SC	South 24 Parganas

The above mentioned candidates are hereby engaged as per terms and conditions below:

- 1. The order of engagement will take effect from the date.he/she joins the post.
- 2. The engagement is purely contractual by nature and the service is terminable by one month's notice on either side.
- 3. The candidates are directed to attend the Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas along with downloaded engagement order. They are further directed to bring one original photo identity proof, age proof, Degree/Diplomas along with original MCI / WBMC Registration Certificate ( if applicable) and Caste proof from 20.02.24 & on working days only.
- 4. After joining at the Office of the CMOH, South 24 Parganas the candidates are requested to report for joining to their respective places of posting within THE NEXT WORKING DAY OF JOINING AT THE CMOH OFFICE IF SPECIFIED.

1 | Page

- 5. Any person failing to join within the stipulated period as stated above, the engagement order may be cancelled without further reference to him/her. The engagement Authority reserves the right of not allowing candidates to join beyond the stipulated period of joining.
- 6. No TA/DA is admissible for joining.

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health District Health & Family Welfare Samiti South 24 Parganas

Memo No. CMOH/SPG/**1367/1(8)** 

Date: 19.02.24

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Mission Director, NHM, WB
- 2. The Executive Director, SH & FW Samiti, WB
- 3. The DDHS, NCD-I, Govt. of WB
- 4. The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas.
- 5. The Dy. CMOH –1/IV, South 24 Parganas.
- 6. The DIO, NIC , South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in <u>www.s24pgs.gov.in</u> web-site.
- 7. The IT-Coordinator, Swasthya Bhavan with request to upload the notice in <u>www.wbhealth.gov.in</u> web-site.
- 8. The DSM, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in <u>www.spghealth.gov.in</u> web-site.

27.02.

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, South 24 Parganas